

DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS

Government of Mizoram

Page Links: https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in/post/important-notice-on-covid-19p

IMPORTANT NOTICE ON COVID-19

As precautionary measure to prevent the outbreak of COVID-19 in the State and in the interest of the public, Home Secretary, Government of Mizoram issued the following orders which shall be strictly observed with immediate effect and until further order-.

- 1. Check Post/Gate of Zokhawthar, Champhai District, Kawrpuichhuah, Lunglei District, Kanhmun, Mamit District and Khawkawn, Saitual District will remain open from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm. Screening will be conducted on all goods and passengers. All passengers who have obtained slip for screening within the stipulated time frame will be allowed to proceed after going through screening even after closure of the gate.
- 2. Check Post/Gate of Bairabi and Vairengte, Kolasib District will remain open from 6:00 am to 10:00 pm. Screening will be conducted on all goods and passengers. All passengers who have obtained slip for screening within the stipulated time frame will be allowed to proceed after going through screening even after closure of the gate.
- 3. In all other International/Inter-State entry and Check Posts/Gates other than the Check Posts/Gates mentioned above the District Authorities should maintain barricades and have Police personnel on duty 24 hours to prevent entry of people from across the borders.

Written by: Andrew H Lalremruata, MIS, IPRO (https://dipr.mizoram.gov.in/posts?author_user_id=4)

Dated: 11th Mar 20 5:10 PM

<< PREVIOUS (/post/horticulture-department-organises-a-3-day-exhibition-at-lawngtlai)

NEXT >> (/post/sports-minister-inaugurated-hnahlan-zone-football-championship)

1 of 3 01/04/20, 09:41

INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT



SITE STATISTICS SINCE 2006

Total Visitors 15,81,335

Total Pageviews 16,02,561

Powered By Google Analytics

PRESS RELEASE ARCHIVES

> 2020

2 of 3 01/04/20, 09:41

> 2019	
> 2018	
> 2017	
> 2016	
> 2015	
> 2014	
> 2013	
> 2012	
> 2011	
> 2010	
> 2009	
> 2008	
> 2007	
> 2006	

This website belongs to DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS, Government of Mizoram, India.

Under SENHRI - e-Governance Web-Framework (eGWF)

Developed by Mizoram State e-Governance Society (MSeGS) (//msegs.mizoram.gov.in),

Hosted by Department of ICT (https://dict.mizoram.gov.in), Government of Mizoram



3 of 3